

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	980641	Version: 0					
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/1/1998		In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	10/9/1998			
Effective date:							
Title:	Ordinance relating to the change in zoning from Detailed Planned Development (DPD) to Single Family Residence (R/F-3/40), on land located on the Southwest corner of West Bradley Road and North Granville Road, in the 15th Aldermanic District. (DCD)						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENTS, ZONING DISTRICT 15						

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/1/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/2/1998		ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/22/1998	0	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		
9/28/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/28/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/28/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/6/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	4:0
10/9/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	17:0
10/19/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
10/27/1998	0	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		
980641					

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Ordinance relating to the change in zoning from Detailed Planned Development (DPD) to Single Family Residence (R/F-3/40), on land located on the Southwest corner of West Bradley Road and North Granville Road, in the 15th Aldermanic District. (DCD) - Analysis -

This ordinance will permit forty-four lots for single family residences. The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. There is added to the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances a new section to read as follows:

Section 295-110(3).0003. The zoning map is amended to change the zoning for the area that is part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 8 North, Range 21 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section; thence North 87 deg. 08 min. 36 sec. East along the centerline of West Bradley Road and the North line of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 648.17 feet to a point in the centerline of North Granville Road; thence Southeasterly along the centerline of North Granville Road 473.51 feet on the arc of a curve whose center lies to the West and whose

## File #: 980641, Version: 0

radius is 5729.60 feet to a point of compound curve; thence Southwesterly along the centerline of said road 811.19 feet on the arc of a curve whose center lies to the West whose radius is 750.00 feet and whose chord bears South 13 deg. 29 min. 39 sec. West 772.22 feet to a point; thence South 44 deg. 28 min. 45 sec. West along the centerline of said road 141.36 feet to a point; thence North 45 deg. 31 min. 15 sec. West 234.67 feet to a point; thence North 00 deg. 10 min. 56 sec. East 222.91 feet to a point; thence North 89 deg. 49 min. 04 sec. West 359.42 feet to a point on the West line of said 1/4 Section; thence North 00 deg. 10 min. 57 sec. West along the West line of said 1/4 Section 876.22 feet to the point of commencement, from Detailed Planned Development (DPD) to Single Family Residence (R/F-3/40).

DCD:JRH:vlo 09/01/98/D